
S,Dv$s!fALs!fov ;\:YFGF SFIM" VG[ OZHM ov 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF HFC[Z ;¿FD\0/ ;FY[ ;\I]ST K[P 

 

S,Dv$s!fsALfsZf ov ;\:YFGF VlWSFZLVM VG[ SD"RFZLVMGL ;tTF VG[                            

OZHM ov 

JLHL,g; V[g0 .g:5[SXG lJEFU 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF  

VPG\P CM¡M HMA RF8"qSFDULZLGL lJUT 

s!f JLHL,g; V[g0 .g:5[SXG 

VMOL;Zs0[P.HG[Z S[0Zf 

v ;DU|BFTFGM JCLJ8 ;]UD VG[ ;Z/ ZLT[ RF,[ T[  

HMJFGL HJFANFZL4 

v ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF JLHL,g; lJEFUG[ D/[, 

VZHLVMqOZLIFNM TYF JLHL,g; lJEFU wJFZF YI[, 

T5F; ;\NE[" JLHL,g; :8FOG[ ;LWL ;]RGFqDFU"NX"G 

VF5L DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGL lJlJW BFTFqhMGMDF\ T5F; 

V\U[GL SFDULZL SZFJJL T[DH dI]PSlDXGZzLGF 

VFN[XFG];FZ ;M\5JFDF\ VFJTL TDFD SFDULZLVM 

SZJLP 

v    TFAF C[9/GF SD"RFZLVM q SFDNFZMGL SFDULZLVMG\]   

       V;ZSFZS lGI\+6P  

v   CF, JLHL,g; lJEFUDF\ DFlCTL VlWSFZ  VlWlGIDv 

Z__5 VT\U"T V[5[,[8 VlWSFZL TZLS[ OZHP  

sZf  VF;LP.g;5[SXG VMlO;Z 

s8[SGLS,f  

sH]GLP.HG[Z S[0Zfs;LJL,f 

sVF;LP.HG[Z S[0Zfs;LJL,f 

sVF;LP.HG[Z S[0Zfs.,[Pf 

          

v   JLPVF.PVMPzLGL ;LWL ;]RGF VG[ DFU"NX"G D]HA ;]ZT 

DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF\ H]NFvH]NF lJEFUMqhMGM wJFZF 

SZJFDF\ VFJTL lJlJW SFDULZLVMG\] R[SL\U4 SFDGL 

U]6J¿F4 8[g0Z :5[PD]HAGM VD, TYF J5ZFX SZJFDF\ 

VFJTF DF,;FDFGGL U]6J¿FGL RSF;6LGL SFDULZLP 

v  VF p5ZF\T dI]PSlDXGZzL4 ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF 

VgI lJEFUM4 ;ZSFZzLGF H]NFvH]NF lJEFUM4 

5NFlWSFZLzLVM4dI]P;N:IzLVM TYF HFC[Z HGTF 

TZOYL VFJTL OlZIFNMqVZHLVM VgJI[ H~ZL SFI"JFCL 

SZJFGL SFDULZLVM TYF T5F;GF S[;DF\ CSLST,1FL 

ZL5M8" T{IFZ SZL JLPVF.PVMP DFZOT[ dI]P SlDXGZzLG[ 

ZH] SZL D[P SlDXGZzLGF\ VFN[X VgJI[ H~ZL 5}T"TF DF8[ 

;\A\lWT BFTFqhF[GGF\ lJEFULI J0F 5|lT DF[S,FJL T[GF\ 

SF[d5,FIg; ZL5F[8" D[/JJFGL SFDULZLP 

v CF, JLHL,g; lJEFUGL 8[SGLS, S[0ZDF\ H]GLP.HG[Z 

TYF VF;LP.HG[Z HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL TZLS[GL OZH 

;\EF/[ K[P 



VPG\P CM¡M HMA RF8"qSFDULZLGL lJUT 

s#f VF;LP.g:5[SXG VMlO;Z 

sHGZ,f 

s;[SXG VMOL;Z S[0Zf  

v JLPVF.PVMPzLGL ;LWL ;]RGF VG[ DFU"NX"G D]HA ;]ZT 

DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF\ H]NFvH]NF lJEFUMqhMG VMlO;M 

T[DH hMG VMlO;GF TFAF C[9/GL JM0" VMlO;M T[DH 

DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF C[<Y ;[g8ZM4 D[8ZGL8L CMD TYF 

CMl:58,MDF\ OZH AHFJTF SD"RFZLVMGL CFHZL T[DH 

I]lGOMD"GL RSF;6L TNp5ZF\T VFZMuI BFTFGL JM0" 

VMlO; BFT[ ZFBJFDF\ VFJTF\ H\T]GFXS NJFGF :8MSGL 

RSF;6L TYF C[<Y ;[g8ZM4 NJFBFGFVM BFT[ ZFBJFDF\ 

VFJTF NJFGF :8MSGL RSF;6L T[DH H]NF H]NF hMG TYF 

C[0 SJF8"ZDF\ OZH AHFJTF\ SD"RFZLVMqSFDNFZM wJFZF 

SZJFDF\ VFJTL OL<0GL SFDULZLVMGL RSF;6LGL 

SFDULZLVMP 

v  VF p5ZF\T dI]PSlDXGZzL4 ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF 

VgI lJEFU4 ;ZSFZzLGF H]NFvH]NF lJEFUM4 

5NFlWSFZLzLVM4 dI]P;N:IzLVM TYF HFC[Z HGTF 

TZOYL VFJTL OlZIFNMqVZHLVM VgJI[ H~ZL SFI"JFCL 

SZJFGL SFDULZLVM TYF T5F;GF S[;DF\ CSLST,1FL 

ZL5M8" T{IFZ SZL JLPVF.PVMP DFZOT[ dI]P SlDXGZzLG[ 

ZH] SZL D[P SlDXGZzLGF\ VFN[X VgJI[ H~ZL 5}T"TF DF8[ 

;\A\lWT BFTFqhF[GGF\ lJEFULI J0F 5|lT DF[S,FJL T[GF\ 

SF[d5,FIg; ZL5F[8" D[/JJFGL SFDULZLP 

v CF, JLHL,g; lJEFUGL Z[JgI] S[0ZDF\ ;[SXG VMlO;Z 

HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL TZLS[GL OZH ;\EF/[ K[P  

 

s$f ;[SXG VMOL;Z v BFTFGF DC[SDG[ ,UTL TDFD SFDULZL4 

v BFTFGL JCLJ8G[ ,UTL SFDULZLP 

v;ZSFZLqVW";ZSFZL SR[ZLG[ DF[S,JFGL YTL DF\uIF 

D]HAGL DFlCTL lGIDLT HFI K[ S[ GlC T[ HMJ\]4 

vTFAF C[9/GF SD"RFZLqSFDNFZGL SFDULZL p5Z V;ZSFZS 

lGI\+6q;]5ZlJhGP   

 

s5f ;]5ZJF.hZ s;LJL,f v V[PVF.PVF[Ps8[SPf GL ;LWL ;]RGF VG[ DFU"NX"G D]HA 

;M\5JFDF\ VFJTL SFDULZLVM T[DH  

v BFTFGF J0F VlWSFZL ;F[\5[ T[ SFDULZL  

 



 

VPG\P CM¡M HMA RF8"qSFDULZLGL lJUT 

s&f :5[P Z[JgI] ;]5ZJF.hZ 

s5|YD z[6L S,FS" S[0Zf 

  v JLPVF.PVMPzLGL TYF V[PVF.PVMPsHGPf GL ;LWL 

;]RGF VG[ DFU"NX"G D]HA ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF\ 

H]NFvH]NF lJEFUMqhMG VMlO;M T[DH hMG VMlO;GF 

TFAF C[9/GL JM0" VMlO;M T[DH DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF C[<Y 

;[g8ZM4 D[8ZGL8L CMD TYF CMl:58,MDF\ OZH AHFJTF 

SD"RFZLVMGL CFHZL T[DH I]lGOMD"GL RSF;6L 

TNp5ZF\T VFZMuI BFTFGL JM0" VMlO; BFT[ ZFBJFDF\ 

VFJTF\ H\T]GFXS NJFGF :8MSGL RSF;6L TYF C[<Y 

;[g8ZM4 NJFBFGFVM BFT[ ZFBJFDF\ VFJTF NJFGF :8MSGL 

RSF;6L T[DH H]NF H]NF hMG TYF C[0 SJF8"ZDF\ OZH 

AHFJTF\ SD"RFZLVMqSFDNFZM wJFZF SZJFDF\ VFJTL 

OL<0GL SFDULZLVMGL RSF;6LGL SFDULZLVMP  

v  VF p5ZF\T dI]PSlDXGZzL4 ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF 

VgI lJEFU4 ;ZSFZzLGF H]NFvH]NF lJEFUM4 

5NFlWSFZLzLVM4 dI]P;N:IzLVM TYF HFC[Z HGTF 

TZOYL VFJTL OlZIFNMqVZHLVM VgJI[ H~ZL SFI"JFCL 

SZJFGL SFDULZLVM TYF T5F;GF S[;DF\ CSLST,1FL 

ZL5M8" T{IFZ SZL JLPVF.PVMP DFZOT[ dI]P SlDXGZzLG[ 

ZH] SZL D[P SlDXGZzLGF\ VFN[X VgJI[ H~ZL 5}T"TF 

DF8[ ;\A\lWT BFTFqhF[GGF\ lJEFULI J0F 5|lT DF[S,FJL 

T[GF\ SF[d5,FIg; ZL5F[8" D[/JJFGL SFDULZLP 

v V[PVF.PVMPsHGPf GF ;\S,GDF\ ZCL ;M\5JFDF\ VFJ[, 

SFDULZL TYF JLPVF.PVMPzL wJFZF VJFZvGJFZ 

;M\5JFDF\ VFJTL VgI SFDULZLVM SZJL TYF SZFJJLP 
 

s*f  C[0 S,FS" v BFTFGF DC[SDG[ ,UTL SFDULZL 

v  HGZ, V[0JFg; ZLS]5D[g8GL SFDULZL4  

v BFTFGF\ J0F VlWSFZL ;M\5[ T[ SFDULZL SZJFGL  

v VFZP8LPVF.P V[S8 C[9/GL VZHL ;\A\lWT SFDULZL 
 

s(f :5[P Z[JgI] .g:5[S8Z 

s;LGLIZ S,FS" S[0Zf 

v V[PVF.PVMPsHGPf TYF :5[PZ[JgI] ;]5ZJF.hZ GF 

;\S,GDF\ ZCL ;M\5JFDF\ VFJ[, SFDULZL TYF 

JLPVF.PVMPzL wJFZF VJFZvGJFZ ;M\5JFDF\ VFJTL 

VgI SFDULZLVMP   

 



VPG\P CM¡M HMA RF8"qSFDULZLGL lJUT 

s)f 

s!_f 

ALHL z[6L S,FS"  

+LHL z[6L S,FS"  

 

v HFC[Z HGTF TZOYL VFJTL VZHLVM :JLSFZL T[GL 5CM\R 

VF5JFGL SFDULZL V[8,[ S[ .GJ0"4 VFp8J0" V[D A\G[ 

5|SFZGL SFDULZL4 H[ T[ BFTFDF\YL VFJTF  5+GM lGSF, 

lJU[Z[ SFDULZLP 

v V[:8FP lJEFUGL SFDULZLP 

v 8F.5 V\U[GL SFDULZLP 

v JLPVF.PVMPzL wJFZF VF5JFDF\ VFJTL ;]RGF D]HAGL 

VgI SFDULZLP 

 



S,Dv$s!fsALfs#f o lG6"I5|lS|IF ;FY[ R[G, N[BZ[B VG[ HJFANFZLGL 5|lS|IF ov 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

  

  

SlDXGZ 

lJHL,g; V[g0 .g5[SXG VMlO;Z 

s0[P.HG[Z S[0Zf 

8[SGLS, A|F\R Z[JgI] A|F\R sJCLJ8Lf 

VF;LP.g:5[PVMlO;Z 
s;LJL,f s8[Sfv# 

sH]lGIZ .HG[Z S[0Zf 
s;LJL,fs8[SPfv! 

s VF;LP.HG[Z S[0Zf 

 

VF;LP.g:5[PVMlO;Z 

s.,[Pf s8[Sfv! 

sH]lGIZ .HG[Z S[0Zf 

 

;[SXG VMlO;Z 

sHGfv! 

 

 

VF;LP.g:5[PVMlO;Z 

sHGfvZ 

s;[SXG VMlO;Z S[0Zf 

;]5ZJF.hZ 

s;LJL,fvZ 

:5[PZ[JgI] ;]5ZJF.hZv_ 

s5|YDz[6L S,FS" S[0Zf 

+LHLz[6L S,FS"v5 
:5[P Z[JgI] .g:5[S8Zv! 

sALHLz[6L S,FS"  S[0Zf 

C[0 S,FS"v_ 

 



S,Dv$s!fsALfs$f ov 5MTFGF SFIM" AHFJJF DF8[ 5MT[ GSSL SZ[,F WMZ6M  ov 

 

  lJHL,g; V[g0 .g:5[SXG lJEFU wJFZF ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF H]NFvH]NF 

lJEFUM4 hMG VMlO;M T[DH hMG VMlO;MGF TFAF C[9/GL JF[0" VF[lO;F[ T[DH 

DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF\ C[<Y ;[g8ZF[4 D[8ZGL8L CF[D TYF CF[:5L8,F[DF\ OZH AHFJTF SD"RFZLVF[GL 

CFHZL T[DH I]lGOF[D"GL RSF;6L TNp5ZF\T VFZF[uI BFTFGL JF[0" VF[lO; BFT[ ZFBJFDF\ VFJTF 

H\T]GFXS NJFGF\ :8F[SGL RSF;6L TYF C[<Y ;[g8ZM4 NJFBFGFVM BFT[ ZFBJFDF\ VFJTF NJFGF 

:8MSGL RSF;6L T[DH SFDNFZF[ wJFZF SZJFDF\ VFJTL lO<0GL SFDULZLVMGL RSF;6L lJP 

SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF H]NFvH]NF lJEFUMqhMGM wJFZF SZJFDF\ VFJTL 

lJlJW SFDULZLVMG]\ R[SL\U4 SFDGL U]6J¿F4 8[g0Z :5[P D]HAGM VD, TYF J5ZFX SZJFDF\ 

VFJTF DF, ;FDFGGL U]6J¿FGL RSF;6LGL SFDULZL SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P dI]PSlDXGZzL4 ;]ZT 

DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF VgI lJEFUM4 ;ZSFZzLGF H]NFvH]NF lJEFUM4 5NFlWSFZLzLVM4 

dI]P;N:IzLVM TYF HFC[Z HGTF TZOYL VFJTL OlZIFNMqVZHLVM VgJI[ H~ZL SFI"JFCL 

SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

   

  

 

 

  

 

 

            

 

  



 

S,Dv$s!fsALfs5f ov SFI" SZJFGF lGIDM4 ;]RGF4 D[gI]V, VG[ Z[S0"GL lJUTM ov 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF H]NLvH]NL S[0ZGF SD"RFZLVM lJ~wW D/[, OlZIFNM VgJI[ V+[GF 

lJEFU wJFZF SZJFDF\ VFJ[, T5F; V\U[GL SFI"JFCLGL OF.,M 

  

 S,D v$s!fsALfs&f ov  5MTFGL 5F;[ VYJF 5MTFGF lGI\+6 CMI T[JF N:TFJ[HMGF\     

     JUM"G]\ 5+SP 

S|D N:TFJ[HL Z[S0" S[8,F JQF" ZFBJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

!P .GJ0"vVFp8J0" ZHL:8Z4 AF.g0Z ZHL:8Z4 85F, A]S 5 JQF" 

ZP VFZP8LPVF.P ZHL:8Z 5 JQF" 

#P V5L, VFZP8LPVF.P ZHL:8Z 5 JQF" 

$P AL, ZHL:8Z 5 JQF" 

5P :8MS ZHL:8Z 5 JQF" 

&P T5F; OF., ZHL:8Z 5 JQF" 

 

S,Dv$s!fsALfs*f ov HFC[Z HGTF ;FY[ 5ZFDX" V\U[GL jIJ:YF ov   

 

HFC[Z ;¿FD\0/ ;FY[ ;\I]ST K[P  

        

S,Dv$s!fsALfs(f ov ;,FCGF C[T]VM DF8[ A[ VYJF JW] jIlSTVMGF AG[,F AM0" 

SFpg;L,M4;lDlTVM lJPov 

 

 HFC[Z ;¿FD\0/ ;FY[ ;\I]ST K[P  

 

 

 

 



S,Dv$s!fsALfs)f ov VlWSFZLVM VG[ SD"RFZLVMGL DFlCTL 5]:TLSFov 

      ALP;LPV[GP8LP JF.h VlWSFZL VG[ SD"RFZLVMGL DFlCTL GLR[ D]HA K[[P 

VPG\P SD"RFZLG]\ GFD q G\AZ CF[¡F[ 

! zL  H[P V[GP RF{CF6 v !#_(# X[9 VJLPVF.PVF[P[P 

Z zL T5"6 V[GP58JFZLv$_$Z_ H]GLP.HG[Zs;LJL,f 

# zL V[PV[P58[, v #$&&& H]GLP.HG[Zs;LJL,f  

$ zL VFZP ;LP XFC v #*_(*    V[PVF.PVMPs8[SPfs.,[Pf sVMG ,MGf 

5 zL ZlJ VFZP58[, v #*$** VF;LP.HG[Z s;LJL,f 

& zL lJ5], V[P 5|HF5lT v$Z)$! H]GLP.HG[Zs;LJL,f 

* zL NX"GS]DFZ V[GP 58[,v$(&&!  ;]5ZJF.hZ sl;lJ,f 

( zL H[DLXF V[P;]NF6L v *&(&$ TF,LP;]5ZJF.hZ sl;lJ,f 

) zL  0LP VFZP jIF; v !_(#$  V[PVF.PVF[PsHGPf 

!_ zL 0LP V[GP HZLJF,F v !_)(# V[PVF.PVF[PsHGPf 

!! zL JLP V[DP 5:TFULIF vZZ_!) ;[SXG VMlO;Z 

!Z zL  VFZP V[OP UFDLTv !#(5$ :5[P Z[JP .g:5[S8Z 

!# zL lCZ[GS]DFZ V[DP 58[,v$*#5(   +LHL z[6L S,FS" 

!$ zLDTL l5GF,L JLSL S\YFZLIFv$(_ZZ +LHL z[6L S,FS" 

!5 zL lH7[X 5|lJ6EF. 5FZ[Bv $*#&_  +LHL z[6L S,FS" 

!&  zLDTL J{XF,L 5LP ;[,Zv$(_!$  +LHL z[6L S,FS" 

!* zLDTL EFJLGL V\lST 58[, v *$$#& TF,LP +LHL z[6L S,FS" 

 

S,Dv$s!fsALfs!_f ov VlWSFZLVM VG[ SD"RFZLVMG[ D/TF DFl;S DC[GTF6F\  ov 

 

ALP;LPV[GP8LP JF.h VlWSFZLVM VG[ SD"RFZLVMGL DFlCTL V+[GF BFTFGF SD"RFZLVF[GF\ 

DC[SD NOTZ[ TYF 5UFZ ZHL:8ZGL GS, BFTFDF\ p5,aW K[P 

 



S,Dv$s!fsALfs!!f ov TDFD IMHGFVM4 ;]lRT BR"4R}SJ[, GF6F 5ZGF VC[JF,MGL 

lJUTM NXF"JT] V\NFH 5+  ov 

 

 ALP;LPV[GP8LP JF.h DFlCTL  www.suratmunicipal.gov.in  5Z ;\I]ST ZLT[ D]SJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

S,Dv$s!fsALfs!Zf ov OF/J[, ZSDM ;lCT ;A;L0L SFI"S|DMGL VD, AHJ6LGL ZLT VG[ 

V[JF SFI"S|DMGF ,FEFYL"VMGL lJUTM ov 

 

HFC[Z ;¿FD\0/ ;FY[ ;\I]ST K[P V+[GF BFTFGL SM. V,FINL DFlCTL GYLP 

 

S,Dv$s!fsALfs!#f ov K]8KF8M4 5ZJFGULVM VYJF VlWS'lTVM D[/JGFZFGL lJUTMov 

 

HFC[Z ;¿FD\0/ ;FY[ ;\I]ST K[P V+[GF BFTFGL SM. V,FINL DFlCTL GYLP 

 

S,Dv$s!fsALfs!$f ov  .,[S8=MGLS OMD"DF\ D/TL DFlCTLVM ov 

 

HFC[Z ;¿FD\0/ ;FY[ ;\I]ST K[P V+[GF BFTFGL SM. V,FINL DFlCTL GYLP 

 

S,Dv$s!fsALfs!5f ov  GFUlZSMG[ D/TL ;]lJWFVMGL lJUTM ov 

HFC[Z ;¿FD\0/ ;FY[ ;\I]ST K[P  

 

     S,Dv$s!fsALfs!&f  ov  HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLVMGF GFDM4 CMN'F VG[ ALHL  lJUTM ov  

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGL  J[A;F.8 www.suratmunicipal.gov.in  5Z ;\I]ST ZLT[ D]SJFDF\ VFJ[, 

K[P  

S,Dv$s!fsALfs!*f ov 9ZFJJFDF\ VFJ[ T[JL ALHL DFlCTLov 

VFZP8LPVF.P C[9/GL ;G[vZ_Z#vZ$ VZHL DF8[ ZHL:8Z GD]GMv! VG[ V5L, VZHL DF8[ 

ZHL:8Z GD]GMvZ  


